for Unit Price Contracts if changes ordered by the DISTRICT cause the applicable 
quantity or quantities set forth in the CONTRACTOR's Proposal to be exceeded by 
more than twenty-five (25%). Such adjustment shall be only for that portion of 
work that exceeds one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) or is less than 
seventy-five (75%) of the applicable quantity or quantities. 

11.2.2 It is further provided, however, that no equitable adjustments shall be made 
in the contract price or time of performance for either Lump Sum or Unit Price 
Contracts if the change is expressly or reasonably implied by the Contract Drawings